## Springfield Township Historical Commission Meeting May 5, 2020

# Please note that this Meeting will be held via the Zoom web conferencing program. (Instructions for participating are included below)

### Zoom Meeting ID: 883-2029-0962

**Notice:** The Historical Commission of Springfield Township is an advisory board appointed by the Board of Commissioners. The actions of the Historical Commission on any agenda items does not reflect a final decision. The Board of Commissioners must render the final decision on all agenda items.

Call To Order:

Roll Call:	Snyder Killinger	Kreilick	Harris
	Comly	Sands	Devine

Minutes: There are currently no pending minutes to review.

#### Agenda Item:

**HC1:** The Historical Commission will elect a Chairperson, a Vice Chairperson and a Secretary for the balance of 2020 calendar year.

Mr. Penecale will call for nominations for Chairperson of the Historical Commission for the balance of 2020. Nominations will be closed and a vote will be taken.

The newly elected Chairperson will call for nomination for Vice Chairperson of the Historical Commission for the balance of 2020. Nomination will be closed and a vote taken.

The newly elected Chairperson will call for nomination for Secretary of the Historical Commission for the balance of 2020. Nomination will be closed and a vote taken.

HC2. The Historical Commission will discuss goals and objectives for the next several meetings.

#### Adjourned:

**Please note that Public comment must be submitted in advance by emailing** Springfield Township's Director of Planning & Zoning, Mark Penecale, at <u>mpenecale@springfieldmontco.org</u> by 5:00 PM on Tuesday, May 5, 2020.

#### To join and participating in the Zoom Meeting:

- VIA WEB BROWSER: Copy and paste this link into your web browser: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88320290962
- VIA ZOOM APP: if you have the Zoom App on your smartphone, tablet, or computer, open the program, click join a meeting, and enter the Meeting ID: **883-2029-0962**
- VIA CALL-IN: Dial +1 646 558 8656 and enter the Meeting ID: 883-2029-0962

The ability to use web conferences is the result of the State relaxing Sunshine Law standards during this time of crisis to permit municipalities to continue operating while protecting their elected officials, employees and the public.

ANY INDIVIDUAL WITH A DISABILITY WISHING TO ATTEND THE ABOVE SCHEDULED MEETING AND REQUIRING AN AUXILIARY AID, SERVICE OR OTHER ACCOMMODATION TO PARTICIPATE IN THE PROCEEDINGS, PLEASE CONTACT THE OFFICE OF THE TOWNSHIP MANAGER AT 215-836-7600 AT LEAST ONE HOUR PRIOR TO THE MEETING.